                                                                                                               6000 Nathan Lane N
                                                                                                   Minneapolis, MN 55442
1
FA2404-01
Bivona Cut Flange
URGENT MEDICAL DEVICE NOTIFICATION
Bivona® Aire-Cuf®, TTS™, Uncuffed, Mid-Range Neonatal/Pediatric Tracheostomy
Tube(s) and Bivona Aire-Cuf®, TTS™, Cuffless FlexTend™, TTS™ FlexTend™ Adult

• Customer Response Form
• Attachment1 - Affected Products List
29 May 2024
                                                                                                               6000 Nathan Lane N
                                                                                                   Minneapolis, MN 55442
3
FA2404-01
Bivona Cut Flange
Attachment 1 – Affected Products List
Product Description List Numbers Lot/Serial Numbers
Aire-Cuf Trachy Tube 6.0mm Mid-Range  750160 4335536
Aire-Cuf Trachy Tube 7.0mm Mid-Range  750170 4122529, 4185497
Aire-Cuf Trachy Tube 8.0mm Mid-Range  750180 4105325
2.5 Uncuffed Neonatal Tracheostomy Tube  60SN025 3868323, 3955794, 4322691
3.0 Uncuffed Neonatal Tracheostomy Tube  60SN030 3952375, 3959303, 3965337,
3965338, 4110469, 4209588
3.5 Uncuffed Neonatal Tracheostomy Tube  60SN035
3952357, 3952358, 3962568,
3991208, 4196299, 4206845,
4276484, 4322692, 4348748,
4389930
4.0 Uncuffed Neonatal Tracheostomy Tube  60SN040 3868285, 3907976, 3952368,
3952369, 4233982
2.5 Uncuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  60SP025 3952363, 4223743
3.0 Uncuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  60SP030
3853492, 4021423, 4083929,
4086024, 4204828, 4209590,
4254287, 4283260
3.5 Uncuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  60SP035
3853493, 3868229, 4012662,
4034947, 4077085, 4095919,
4107587, 4156660, 4161959,
4161960, 4176210, 4212794,
4237398, 4240167, 4254288,
4260080, 4276485, 4289500,
4322693, 4322695, 4351253,
4369624, 4393429
4.0 Uncuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  60SP040
3840061, 3853495, 3853496,
3861152, 4015605, 4015608,
4089288, 4113097, 4134011,
4151024, 4153604, 4159987,
4185438, 4196301, 4218725,
4221362, 4237399, 4240168,
4273444, 4352806, 4369630,
4374485
4.5 Uncuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  60SP045
3868194, 3955808, 4056253,
4066297, 4080782, 4161995,
4168146, 4204830, 4286826,
4335092, 4345047, 4357228
5.0 Uncuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  60SP050
3952383, 4015613, 4040760,
4216340, 4218726, 4233986,
4254292, 4273445, 4279351,
4369627
5.5 Uncuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  60SP055 3868322, 3901294, 4223744,
4279352
2.5mm Aire-Cuf Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  65SP025 4344963
3.0mm Aire-Cuf Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  65SP030 4334872
3.5mm Aire-Cuf Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  65SP035 4139008, 4344966, 4362879,
4380067, 4388094
                                                                                                               6000 Nathan Lane N
                                                                                                   Minneapolis, MN 55442
4
FA2404-01
Bivona Cut Flange
4.0mm Aire-Cuf Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  65SP040 4348396, 4348397
4.5mm Aire-Cuf Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  65SP045 4122433, 4348399, 4399124
5.0mm Aire-Cuf Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  65SP050 4139012, 4351232, 4352754
5.5mm Aire-Cuf Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  65SP055 4348403, 4353066
2.5mm TTS Cuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  67SP025 4352776
3.0mm TTS Cuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube  67SP030 4374423
3.5mm TTS Cuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube 67SP035
4147982, 4153606, 4327927,
4331584, 4348433, 4352779,
4362880
4.0mm TTS Cuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube 67SP040 4328229
4.5mm TTS Cuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube 67SP045 3864230, 4334966
5.0mm TTS Cuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube 67SP050 4286799, 4328231, 4334967
5.5mm TTS Cuffed Pediatric Tracheostomy Tube 67SP055 3874309